



**RETURN BIDS TO:  
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A :**

RCMP – GRC  
Bid Receiving/Réception des soumissions  
Attention: Krista Meloche  
Mailstop/Arrêt postal 15  
73 chemin Leikin Drive  
Ottawa, ON K1A 0R2

**SOLICITATION  
AMENDMENT**

**MODIFICATION DE  
L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments: - Commentaries :

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS A SECURITY REQUIREMENT

LE PRÉSENT DOCUMENT COMPORTE UNE EXIGENCE EN MATIÈRE DE SÉCURITÉ

<b>Title – Sujet</b> Technical Computer Workbenches		<b>Date</b> October 18, 2019
<b>Solicitation No. – N° de l'invitation</b> 202000759/A		<b>Amendment No. – N° de la modification</b> 001
<b>Client Reference No. - No. De Référence du Client</b> 202000795		
<b>Solicitation Closes – L'invitation prend fin</b>		
<b>At / à :</b>	02 :00PM	EDT(Eastern Daylight Time) HAE (heure avancée de l'Est)
<b>On / le :</b>	November 4, 2019	
<b>F.O.B. – F.A.B</b> See herein — Voir aux présentes	<b>GST – TPS</b> See herein — Voir aux présentes	<b>Duty – Droits</b> See herein — Voir aux présentes
<b>Destination of Goods and Services – Destinations des biens et services</b> See herein — Voir aux présentes		
<b>Instructions</b> See herein — Voir aux présentes		
<b>Address Inquiries to – Adresser toute demande de renseignements à</b>  Krista Meloche - <a href="mailto:krista.meloche@rcmp-grc.gc.ca">krista.meloche@rcmp-grc.gc.ca</a> (from October 16th, 2019 to November 4th, 2019)		
<b>Telephone No. – No. de téléphone</b> 613-843-3804	<b>Facsimile No. – No. de télécopieur</b> 613-825-0082	

<b>Delivery Required – Livraison exigée</b> See herein — Voir aux présentes	<b>Delivery Offered – Livraison proposée</b>
<b>Vendor/Firm Name, Address and Representative – Raison sociale, adresse et représentant du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur:</b>	
<b>Telephone No. – No. de téléphone</b>	<b>Facsimile No. – No. de télécopieur</b>
<b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) – Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)</b>	
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Date</b>



This amendment is raised to address the following:

- To respond to questions received during the solicitation period

### **QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS**

**Question 1: 7.1. Type A Workbench: 30”X72” (QTY 36) 7.1.1. Panel Heights 64”**

Question: Please advise if 62” high Panel acceptable

**Answer 1: Yes 62” panel height is acceptable**

**Question 2: 7.2. Type B Workbench Layout Room 125A&B (QTY 5) 7.2.1. Panel heights 84”**

Question: Please advise if 80” high Panel acceptable

**Answer 2: Yes 80” panel height is acceptable**

**Question 3: 7.3. Type C Workbench Layout Room 102 (QTY 7) 7.3.1. Panel heights 84”**

Question: Please advise if 80” high Panel acceptable

**Answer 3: Yes 80” panel height is acceptable**

**Question 4: For Type A workbenches,** the height indicated in the bid document is 64” and on the drawings supplied it shows 66”, please clarify.

**Answer 4: The height can be within the range of 62” to 66”. It is dependent on the suppliers’ availability.**

**Question 5: For all Types of workbenches:** the color of the metal support structure is not requested, what color is required?

**Answer 5: We would like to choose from a standard selection upon award.**

**Question 6: 7.4.8 Privacy Panels.** Please clarify the upper and lower privacy panels requested. Are privacy panels even required as there seems to be wall structures behind all benches?

**Answer 6: Privacy Panels are required but could be open framed.**

**Question 7: 7.5 Shelving:** Please clarify, if the shelving is to be high pressure laminate or metal, both are specified, but laminate color and edging type is specified in section 7.9

**Answer 7: Shelving shall be high pressure laminate.**

**Question 8: 5.7 Shelving:** Please clarify edging, is it to be bullnose or 3 mm pvc edging?

**Answer 8: 3mm pvc edging.**



**Question 9: 5.5.3 Shelving:** Is bottom shelving required anywhere?

**Answer 9: No**

**Question 10:** 5.5 Shelving: for the 72" modules with shelving, the drawings show 2 36" wide shelves, is it to be 1, 72" continuous shelf?

**Answer 10: No it can be 2 36" wide shelves.**

**Question 11: For Types B & C** it asks for 2 upper shelves and on the drawings it shows 2 36" shelves, is that to make 1 72" shelf or do you require 2 separate 72" shelves, please clarify.

**Answer 11: No it can be 2 36" wide shelves.**

**Question 12: 7.8 Electrical and Data Module:** Do you require a power bar or hardwiring electrical? Both are specc'd

**Answer 12: We would like a power bar.**

**Question 13: For Types B and C configurations,** are the posts to be shared or is each bench to be supplied with 2 posts.

**Answer 13: They can be shared.**